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PARTIZS TO TEE DLSPUTE:
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BRECOT==RI00L UF LOCCOMOTIVE IZNCGINZIRS

STAT=MZNT OF CLATM
The -day deferrad suspensicn OX
Engi sts the discipline be
Sheqels rd of Claimant and he e paid
oW

The Board, upon considerztlicn of the entire racord and =il
of the evidence finds that cartias azre Carrier and Employes
within the meaning cof the Railwzy Labor Act, as amended, thal
this Roard isg Suly constitiits fo)%S Agreem91L dated May 19, 1%38%9,
that this Board has jurisdicti = over the dispute Imvolved
bersin, and that the partiss ware given due notice OL the hearing
held.

r 22, 1%5%2, the Claimant
the Manageér cf Train

day, September 23, 13382, at

The purpose of the hearing

was to determine the C1 3OTSlﬁlll;V if an- for
failing tc stop his Crain

T lv when wa”med by Hot Box
Detector to stop for possizis EK”EDLLOH. His failure, i proven,
wenld he & violation of Genarzl Rules B, B, D, and E and
Operztinc Rules 106-1, 108 a=nd _“EA, as COﬂualDEG in the General
Code of Cperating Rules. The allsged occurrencs apnened cnl

September 18, 19382 when the Claimant served as Bngineer on the
(DAMA-17. The locaticn was aooroximately at MP 388.25, and
happened around 2:45 p.m. MDT a:t Moapa, Nevada. The hear;:g was

postponed twice and was reid c¢n Monday, Qctoker 5, 1582.

om the day of the incidenz, the crew was travelling Westhound



with its train near Mcapd, Nevade. The train was a coal train
(Train CDAMA-17). Whnen they were passing cver M2 388.25, the
crew recaived & hicgh reading from a detector. The high Tﬂad_4g
sorawarned the craw that they were to brin sheir train Lo a
normal stog. lhnersalter, Lus Conductor is to disembark and
inspect the car which caused the indication. Once the Conductor
Fivds the defect, he is to raport it to the Dispatcher and set

the car oub at the n=2xt staticn.

T the arngine subsequent toe the
was stopped using tqe dynamic

bv xas. Clzimant not to set air which
would nave brouchl Ll tzain a sStop more quickly- Thea
Cornductor i naT imo: ezberie"ce £ha use of the train

nzl on the axle to twisz ofZ
at in unag case would havea

bhrakes would ra-
cha train was hronght to its

Ffaster and he

-
Qeourrad on iz I r =

inicial s:top, it S gain up tc what appears to be a
spead of 5-% testified thai he was walking
the train into the 27 Mcapa Jnan he realizasd the delagtive
car Lad deramiled. ceint, tha pulsse tape indicatlions wars
and the Conductox’ thar Rz told ths Clazimant to
"plug it and the O emergancy .-

vioTﬂ-ed Carrizsr rules

The Carrisr nt
whan nhs fzile ately when he rsceived the
warning from Rd the train could navs
bean storred nt used dyvnamic brake
alcn wizh th his failure to do SO Was 2
vioclation o

The Carrier : chal - Cla;ﬁant’s discipline

uspension.

nistory justifisd

QRGANTZATION'S DOSTITION

The Organization < tha Carrvier erred procedurally wien
hev did nct send oulb <i2 ZIiIsSt notice of bhearing in a timely
the notice

manner ~ Thay argue that the Claimant aever received
of haaring befors ne racsived the notice tco postpone.

the Claimant was

On the merits, the Crganizatlion arguas that
nld not to uge the train praxes by the Conductoxr and adds that
rhere was no reason to cverruzls the Conductor’s dir ectlon because
he falz they were Stopping the train in the safest manner. They
point out that it has besn the axperience of engineers and
Merductors on the railroad tiat if you use dynamic braking along
with the train bhrakes, it accalarates the twisting OIff ol Lz
axle. The OVgarlzation I £r arguss that the crew reacted
immediately to zhe "hot Dox” warning and handled the train in
what they deemed to be the safsst memner possible.



DECISTON

Tn reviewing the actions of the Claimant, the Board finds
that ne complised with the instructions of the Conductor. The
Claimant could cite no reason wiy he should have overruled the
Conductor. Furthermore, both men believed they were in
complizance witn the rule in 25 much as they were stopping thelr
wvnin in the safest manner based on their experience and
judgenent. The Carrier establisrted that the Crew could have
stopped the txain fastar nzing the air alcng witk the Synamic
brake. Ecowever, whk iz not clear is whether the axle would have
twisted ofi IZastar “he Crsw hacd used the air or whethér thelr
- failure te wuse tos r, slowing down gradually, was more
' damaging. Withoitt f ona way or the other, this Board has To
fipd that the cechniczally in violation of the rule.
Eowever, we I b i ssuad excassive.
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g The 30-day deferred suspensiocn Is TO De reduced to a 10-day.

=
defarred susSpensiCn.
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: Thig 3¢ gay of " fze ., 1998.

= Denver, Colorado




